Government Center
Kane Cou nty 719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. A
.. . Geneva, IL 60134
KC Judicial/Public Safety
Committee
Agenda
MOLINA, Lenert, Gumz, Linder, Roth, Tepe, Williams & ex-officio Pierog (County Chair)
Thursday, September 14, 2023 9:00 AM County Board Room
1. Call To Order
2. Roll Call
3. Remote Attendance Requests
4, Approval of Minutes: August 10, 2023
5. Public Comment (Agenda Items)
6. Monthly Financial Reports

A. Monthly Finance Reports
7. Merit Commission

A. FY24 Merit Comm. Budget Presentation
8. KaneComm (M. Guthrie)

A. Monthly Report

B. FY24 KaneComm Budget Presentation
9. Emergency Management (J. Mensching)

A. Monthly Report

B. FY24 KCOEM Budget Presentation
10. Judiciary & Courts (Hull/O'Brien)

A. Resolution: Authorizing the Number of Procurement Cards Issued to the Kane
County Law Library and Each of Their Transaction Limits

Resolution: Authorizing the Child Protection Data Courts Grant
FY?24 Judiciary Budget Presentation
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11.

12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.

Court Services Administration (L. Aust)
A. Monthly Report
B. JJC Housing Report

C. Resolution: Authorizing Gymnasium Floor Replacement at the Juvenile Justice
Center

D. FY24 Court Services Budget Presentation
Old Business

Place Written Reports on File

Executive Session

Open Session

A. Resolution: Authorizing the Salary Adjustment for the Executive Director of
Kane County Emergency Communications (not attached)

Public Comment (Non-Agenda Items)

Adjournment to September 22, 2023 for a Special Meeting to complete the
Sheriff, State's Attorney, Public Defender, Circuit Clerk and Coroner —FY24
Budget Presentations and monthly reports
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